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Fish Farmer Producer Organisation

151.  SHRIMATI RITI PATHAK:

Will the Minister of FISHERIES, ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND DAIRYING

मत्स्यपाऱन, पशुपाऱन और डयेरी मंत्री be pleased to state:


a) whether the Government has any scheme to promote the Fish Farmer Producer

Organisation(FFPO);

b) if so, the details thereof;

c) whether the Government is working any scheme to promote the Animal Husbandry;

and

d) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE FOR FISHERIES, ANIMAL HUSBANDRYAND DAIRYING

(SHRI PRATAP CHANDRA SARANGI)

(a) to (b): Yes sir. The Department of Fisheries, Ministry of Fisheries, Animal Fisheries Husbandry and Dairying under flagship scheme namely “Pradhan Mantri Matsya Sampada Yojana (PMMSY)”- a scheme to bring about Blue Revolution through sustainable and responsible development of fisheries sector in India as a part of the Atma Nirbhar Bharat relief package is extending support to promote the Fish Farmers Producer Organisation (FFPO). Further, 100% central assistance is admissible for setting up of FFPOs in the States/UTs to economically empower the fishers and fish farmers and enhance their bargaining power.


(c) to (d): The Department of Animal Husbandry & Dairying , Ministry of Fisheries, Animal Husbandry & Dairying is implementing Rashtriya Gokul Mission, National Programme for dairy development, National Live Stock Mission, Livestock health and disease control, Animal Husbandry infrastructure development fund, National Animal disease control programme to promote Animal Husbandry sector.
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